EQUIPO

POS. TIEMPO NOMBRE DORSAL | CAT. | DIA1 DIA 2 DIA 3
1 7:01:01 Ibon Zugasti y Josep Betalu PROGRESS-PROBIKE-KCNC 39 M30 2:15:46 3:22:34 1:22:41
2 7:02:01 Luca Ronchi y Damiano Ferraro Italia 21 ABM 2:16:52 3:22:28 1:22:41
3 7:03:41 Victor M. Fernandez y Jesus Del Ne BICISPORT ARENAS 37 ABM 2:17:30 3:22:27 1:23:44
4 7:05:44 Patxi Cia y Jose Benito Msc power Bikes 23 M30 2:15:04 3:26:54 1:23:46
5 7:09:06 Ismael Ventura y Ramon Sagues ESMTB.com 16 M30 2:14:07 3:26:23 1:28:36
6 7:09:39 Enrique Morcillo y Jose M. Sanchez SCOTT TEAM 1 18 ABM 2:21:47 3:22:50 1:25:02
7 7:10:29 Marzio Deho y Massimo Debertolis OLYMPIA 9 M30 2:18:40 3:29:26 1:22:23
8 7:11:47 Oscar Pujol y Julen Zubero MALLATALUD MMR BIKES 41 M30 2:15:02 3:27:52 1:28:53
9 7:37:48 Valerio Ferreira y Hernani Sistelo BTT Loulé/BPI 33 ABM 2:28:52 3:38:07 1:30:49
10 7:41:25 Antoni Pascual y Bartolome Massane BICICLETAS SANCHO 407 M30 2:26:34 3:46:54 1:27:57
11 7:41:30 Toni Tauler y Juan A. Costa HONDA IBIZA-SPECIALIZED 35 M30 2:27:11 3:43:11 1:31:08
12 7:42:18 David Ramon y Francisco J. Perez Club Ciclista Sant Antoni 31 M30 2:27:11 3:40:58 1:34:09
13 7:42:51 Joseba Leon y Jose A. Diez BIKE ZONA 34 M30 2:31:41 3:40:50 1:30:20
14 7:43:52 Javier Ruiz de Larrinaga y Luis Pas MMR BIKES 4 M30 2:27:12 3:34:54 1:41:46
15 7:44:54 Oscar Ferrer y Benjami Prades Probike 220 ABM 2:29:35 3:46:27 1:28:52
16 7:45:41 Kiko Del Rincon y Joaquin Contreras KTM-CRAZYBIKER 73 ABM 2:34:11 3:43:56 1:27:34
17 7:46:06 Bram Rood y Stefan Vreugdenhil KMC-KOGA 14 ABM 2:37:26 3:40:02 1:28:38
18 7:52:17 Edward James y David Dominguez CC Sant Antoni 43 ABM 2:37:10 3:43:51 1:31:16
19 7:52:18 Karel De Wael y Gregory Van Sinaey CAMELEON FACTORY RACING 239 M30 2:31:59 3:50:14 1:30:05
20 7:57:19 Joaquin G. Sevilla y Rafael Jordan KTM CRAZY BIKER 135 M30 2:34:12 3:49:19 1:33:48
21 8:09:05 Julio Garcia y Santiago Madrona EUROCICLO C.C. 169 M40 2:44:08 3:50:48 1:34:09
22 8:10:48 Alvaro Jaldo y Javier Delgado bull bikes 105 M30 2:36:05 3:57:48 1:36:55
23 8:14:50 Antonio Bonet y Domingo Ribas 226 ABM 2:38:49 4:01:10 1:34:51
24 8:15:09 Jose A. Ruiz y Daniel Pujol bicimax.com 74 M40 2:41:15 3:58:59 1:34:55
25 8:16:22 Esteve Pascual y Jose M. Rosa BICICLETAS SANCHO 408 ABM 2:33:05 4:09:24 1:33:53
26 8:16:44 Boris Creuheras y Jose Carmona MASTER TEAM 26 ABM 2:53:31 3:51:14 1:31:59
27 8:17:45 Jeroni Pep Fullana y Sebastian Sure BICICLETAS SANCHO 409 M30 2:38:52 4:02:50 1:36:03
28 8:18:06 Tiago Silva y Paulo Remigio 30 M30 2:36:01 3:52:35 1:49:30



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

8:18:40
8:24:42
8:26:02
8:26:13
8:29:42
8:32:34
8:35:24
8:41:31
8:43:56
8:45:43
8:47:19
8:47:38
8:48:32
8:54:06
8:54:54
8:55:08
8:57:35
8:59:22
9:00:51
9:04:58
9:06:53
9:09:20
9:10:03
9:10:17
9:12:35
9:12:35
9:14:51
9:16:13
9:17:33

David Checa y Jonathan Perez
Francisco Jimenez y Jordi Cardona
Miguel Povedano y Jose Pedro Baena
Javier Pastor y Antonio Miro
Gabriel Ferrer y Miquel Ferrer
Eriz Quintana y Pablo Diaz de Alda
Emilio Andres y Juan J. Femenia
Oriol Vilay Oscar Diaz
Pablo Garrido y Carles Ruiz
David Fernandez y Francisco Lupiafie
Albert Codinach y Xavier Roca
Xavier Campos y Miquel Font
Matias Adrover y Jonathan Alabarce
Aitor Quintana y Aitor de la Morena
Chimo Lazaro y Raul Marquez
Aaron Peral y Jonathan Gomez
Felipe Montiel y Isaac Pascual
Jose A. Redondo y David Jimenez
Xavier Ferrer y Joan Mas
Sofia Pezzatti y Sandra Klomp
Antonio Manzano y Miguel A. Serradi
Sergio Simo y Carlos Soto
Héctor Lopezy Francisco J. Aguila
Pere Ginerd y Sebastian Amer
Pedro Curiel y Alvaro G. Cardona
Celina Carpinteiro y Isabel M. Mor
Jose Mayans y Javier Tur
Marti Juan y Dani Costa
Miguel A. Garcia y Antonio J. Mart

El Valle
PENYA CICLISTA ANTONI
NEVADA BIKE
TIBI AM SONIDO
CCPollenga - Moute-en Bici
VIBIKES
Portal de la Marina - Xabia's Bike
MUNTBIKES
ONBIKE-ALCOY
Radikalbikes
C.C. Serinya - Carniques Juia
INDEPENDENT BIKE TORELLO
Specialized - Caldentey Team
ECOCAP
TEAM MANRUBIA
ESCUELA VASCA DE
CC LA VILA JOIOSA-ALMAFRA-
C.D.PHOTODEPORTE.COM
Radikal BiKes
TEAM 3 VALLI BIASCA
Btt Xalima
JCBIKE TEAM
PlanetMtb
BICICLETES SANCHO
C.C. Santa Eulalia
BTT Loulé/BPI
G.E. ESPALMADOR
GRUP ESPORTIU ESPALMADOR
ORBEA FAURA TEAM

45
466
75
153
173
28
206
151
211
100
77
164
32
142
121
103
147
68
258

152
122
241
414
192

262
260
176

M30
M30
M40
M30
ABM
M30
ABM
M30
ABM
M30
M40
M40
ABM
M30
M30
M30
ABM
ABM
M40
ABF
M30
M30
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABF
ABM
ABM
M40

2:36:19
2:38:48
2:39:27
2:41:09
2:44:10
2:46:29
2:47:25
2:46:35
2:41:08
2:44:08
2:45:42
2:48:16
2:38:49
2:37:27
2:48:13
2:49:24
2:49:07
2:49:42
2:55:41
2:52:56
2:59:37
2:49:11
2:56:45
2:51:08
2:55:28
2:54:48
2:47:36
3:00:35
2:44:08

4:04:39
4:11:47
4:08:30
4:09:03
4:07:29
4:06:14
4:11:44
4:16:11
4:26:26
4:09:43
4:16:10
4:17:23
4:17:31
4:31:32
4:23:37
4:26:12
4:25:39
4:24:11
4:21:31
4:27:00
4:25:07
4:19:25
4:27:45
4:46:33
4:27:43
4:26:58
4:42:22
4:37:05
4:49:41

1:37:42
1:34:.07
1:38:05
1:36:01
1:38:03
1:39:51
1:36:15
1:38:45
1:36:22
1:51:52
1:45:27
1:41:59
1:52:12
1:45:07
1:43:04
1:39:32
1:42:49
1:45:29
1:43:39
1:45:02
1:42:09
2:00:44
1:45:33
1:32:36
1:49:24
1:50:49
1:44:53
1:38:33
1:43:44



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

9:20:30
9:23:11
9:23:43
9:24:44
9:25:15
9:25:22
9:27:33
9:33:54
9:34:55
9:36:13
9:37:17
9:37:39
9:38:56
9:40:28
9:44:42
9:48:15
9:50:05
9:54:43
9:54:48
9:56:10
9:57:42
10:01:08
10:05:35
10:07:52
10:08:22
10:08:30
10:09:01
10:12:38
10:12:39

Sandra Santanyes y Mayalen Noriega
Joan Guasch y Joan Ferrer
Oscar E. Torres y Alvaro Mari
Daniéle Troesch y Muriel Bouhet
Miguel A. Garcia y Fernando Ripoll

Javier Cejudo y Jose M. Fernandez
Rafael Cobaleda y Luis M. Acuiia
Vicente Bonet y Francisco Bonet

David Egea y Vladimir Garcia
Merce Pacios y Clare Leaver
Eduard Cabarrocas y Albert Carbo
Annabella Stropparo y llaria Balzar
Elke Rogge y Kristien Achten
Emilio J. Sdnchez y Jose M. Porcel
Alejandro Solera y Juarez W. do Nas
Santiago Sierra y M. del Carmen Sot
Abel Carrion y Francisco J. Amoros
Eduard Pinay Raul Rota
Ricardo Lague y Mauricio Blanco
Toni Quetglas y Montserrat Mariano
Tito Gonzalez y Jordi Turon
Marco A. Prieto y Adolfo Crespo
Juan C. Martinez y Antonio Blasco
Gabriel Roig y Antoni Roig
Jose C. Barrionuevo y Jesus D. Mart
Juan P. Mari y Jordi Serra
Jose M. Avila y Ernesto Jimenez
Alicia Margalejo y Adelino Moll
Francisco Fernandez y Fernando Ayel

Bicilocura-primaflor-espabrok
C.C. SANTA EULALIA
Grup Esportiu Es Vedra
CANYON MOUNTAIN HEROES
V-Bikes Alicante

Es Vedra
Human cycles c.d.

C.C. Sant Antoni
MEITEL - BSM BIKES
Tomas Bellés Cannondale by
CLUB CICLISTA CASSA
Team Hersh Amici di Annabella
"The swooth cameleon girls"
Moute en bici Team
BICIS MANOLIN
grupo deportivo bimont
TRIATLON VILLENA
Club Ciclista Manlleuenc

C.C. Pla de Mallorca
Arsenal
MMR - Monte Cerrao
THE BIKE RUN
BICICLETES SANCHO
MEITEL - BSM BIKES
C.C. SANTA EULALIA
C.C. SANTA EULALIA
Portal de la Marina - Xabia's Bike
CCTIBI-AM SONIDO

197
71
11

137

120

172

221
92
17

131
20
51
69

166

113

150

102

250
66

199
19
81

256
93

209

198

207

163

ABF
ABM
M30
ABF
M30
M30
M40
ABM
ABM
ABF
M30
ABF
ABF
M30
ABM
Mixto
M30
ABM
M30
ABM
M40
M30
M30
M30
M40
ABM
M30
Mixto
M30

2:59:29
2:59:41
2:51:21
2:57:37
3:03:39
2:53:00
2:59:22
2:59:43
3:18:20
3:00:33
3:02:17
3:03:24
3:01:46
3:07:28
3:03:47
3:07:37
3:03:28
3:07:34
3:08:28
3:07:29
2:57:24
3:37:52
3:13:24
3:04:11
3:10:53
3:08:11
3:07:32
3:03:38
3:10:53

4:32:35
4:36:37
4:44:20
4:36:45
4:46:32
4:43:00
4:36:56
4:47:56
4:27:48
4:41:39
4:48:12
4:42:36
4:39:50
4:54:45
4:52:47
4:46:37
4:52:25
4:50:06
4:56:55
4:57:54
5:03:24
4:36:35
4:55:08
5:10:01
5:01:19
5:13:53
5:03:12
5:16:32
5:13:59

1:48:26
1:46:53
1:48:02
1:50:22
1:35:04
1:49:22
1:51:15
1:46:15
1:48:47
1:54:01
1:46:48
1:51:39
1:57:20
1:38:15
1:48:08
1:54:01
1:54:12
1:57:03
1:49:25
1:50:47
1:56:54
1:46:41
1:57:03
1:53:40
1:56:10
1:46:26
1:58:17
1:52:28
1:47:47



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

10:14:39
10:17:08
10:18:29
10:20:38
10:20:51
10:22:38
10:23:21
10:24:23
10:28:52
10:30:15
10:30:47
10:31:05
10:33:29
10:33:34
10:35:56
10:37:19
10:37:42
10:37:51
10:40:33
10:41:34
10:43:57
10:45:40
10:47:25
10:54:48
10:55:09
10:55:32
10:58:21
11:00:39
11:.00:57

Esti Garcia y Alexander Ordenana
Raul Rodriguez y Jose C. Bernal
Carlos J. Lopez y Pedro Pefia
Xavi Almela y Jose Castellano
Laura Scaravonatiy Gilberto Simon
Jabel Balseiro y Antonio J. Arenas
Antonio Luis Daroca y Alejandro Mat
Toni Pacios y Bernat Moragas
Angel Garcia y Ruben Hernandez
Jose F. Galisteo y Miguel Rodriguez
Francisco Andreu y Manuel Ruiz
Sandra Jorda y Claudia Galicia
Eusebio Mayor y Angel Ferris
Luis M. Ferreira y Rita A. Esteves
Javier Moragues y Alberto Moragues
Silvia Vilardell y Oscar Mateo
Kristof Kiekens y Oliver Schouppe
Bartolome Roig y Vicente Roig
Manuel Costa y Jose A. Ferrer
Monica Carrascosa y Meritxell Henal
Jordi Romero y Enric Serratosa
Didac Sabate y Eduardo Junyent
Julidn Macho Y Carlos Nieto
Joaquin lllan y Maria J Berenguer
Eduardo Costa y Agustin Moya

Jose Torres y Jose M. Giraldez
Juan J. Nicolas y Jose Coll
Francisco Botin y Jose M. Pascual
Carlos Moreno y Antonio M. Rubio

uc erandio
Portinatx cycling team by cocoon
JCBIKE TEAM
BICICLETES DAVID GRAU
Cicli Francesconi

TUNE BIKES

CC Sargantana
BICISPRINT

Club Ciclista Lugones

TUNE BIKES
SCOTT TEAM 2
C.E. FINESTRAT EL PORTELL

LA CAVATEAM
Monbike
Epic Blok Bikers
Grup Esportiu es Vedra
G.E. Farts de Figues
maestre
Club Ciclista Manlleuenc
SCOTT TEAM X
Club ciclista campurriano
Mundo Bike Aventura Gobik
CLUB ESPORTIU ESPALMADOR
C.C. ES XEBEL.LI
C.C. Serinya - Carniques Juia
ANTONIO GELABERT PENYA
MASTER TEAM

55
138
123

72

24

65
248
181

86
111

64

12
146

29
213

95

52
259

61
177
101

38
404
264

27
230

83
179
234

Mixto
ABM
ABM
M30

Mixto
M30
M30
M30
ABM
M40
ABM

ABF
M40

Mixto
ABM

Mixto
ABM
M30
M30

ABF
M30
ABM
M30

Mixto
M50
M30
M40
M30
ABM

3:20:14
3:14:41
3:19:24
3:19:21
3:13:22
3:19:21
3:14:24
3:23:39
3:31:39
3:51:15
3:15:38
3:23:09
3:05:53
3:09:27
3:30:23
3:18:41
3:33:17
3:20:42
3:15:56
3:31:26
3:33:04
3:16:34
3:33:24
3:28:54
3:24:42
2:01:11
3:25:03
3:32:12
3:26:00

4:59:50
5:06:50
4:58:21
5:04:30
5:08:17
5:09:03
5:11:33
5:04:32
5:02:56
4:36:37
5:20:54
5:09:26
5:06:57
5:23:35
4:54:58
5:15:44
5:08:05
5:16:24
5:21:21
5:05:35
5:12:33
5:22:41
5:16:59
5:08:43
5:21:20
3:20:32
5:22:59
5:27:05
5:33:46

1:54:35
1:55:37
2:00:44
1:56:47
1:59:12
1:54:14
1:.57:24
1:56:12
1:54:17
2:02:23
1:54:15
1:58:30
2:20:39
2:00:32
2:10:35
2:02:54
1:56:20
2:00:45
2:03:16
2:04:33
1:58:20
2:06:25
1:57:02
2:17:11
2:09:07
5:33:49
2:10:19
2:01:22
2:01:11



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

11:01:19
11:02:05
11:12:37
11:17:28
11:17:43
11:19:39
11:20:38
11:21:29
11:21:59
11:22:02
11:22:57
11:30:47
11:36:06
11:36:14
12:03:12

Carlos Arenas y Joaquim Zanuy
Jesus Castellanos y Antonio Perez
Joan A. Homs y Marc Maimir
Emma Anderson y Bernat Costa
José Ribasy Fernando lIrurre
Ruben Sanchez y Carlos J. Grive
Jesus Mora y Jose J. Merenciano
Jaime Pol y Juan C. Maneiro
Luis T. Martinez y Jordi Grive
Toni Bufi y Juan Torres
Raul Jimenez y Julio Sanchez
Jaume Riera y Angel Paya
Elena Gonzalez y Olga Clos
David Pla y Laura Garcia
Maria Vila y Toni Sendra

460 BIKE TANDEM CLUB
PLANETA MTB

BICISPRINT - LEKUE

Trideporte
C. D. SIETE AGUAS
BASE SPORT IBIZA
Bttdaki
MASTER TEAM
Club deportivo bimont
TONABIKES SURAL
Cicles Catalunya

SCOTT BIKES CLUB

94
58
162
189
263
106
141
96
212
171
87
54
91
78
149

ABM
ABM
ABM
Mixto
M30
M30
M40
M30
M30
M30
ABM
M50
ABF
Mixto
Mixto

3:24:45
3:24:13
3:44:45
3:32:23
3:31:06
3:22:54
3:23:37
3:22:56
3:26:15
3:34:30
3:35:47
3:33:16
3:33:55
3:43:36
3:48:54

5:38:11
5:28:12
5:26:46
5:41:47
5:39:48
5:40:21
5:38:15
5:52:37
5:39:25
5:42:13
5:45:10
5:43:15
5:49:17
5:52:36
6:01:00

1:58:23
2:09:40
2:01:06
2:03:18
2:06:49
2:16:24
2:18:46
2:05:56
2:16:19
2:05:19
2:02:00
2:14:16
2:12:54
2:00:02
2:13:18



